2005-0061
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _05-3-5

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Parish Project
No. PO30603 Hackberry Drainage Pump Station to
decrease the contract amount by $10,419.16 and to
increase the contract time by 29 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-2-3 adopted February 2, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with B&K
Construction Co., Inc., for the construction of Hackberry Drainage Pump
Station in the amount of $702,507.71; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-7-6 adopted July 12, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1 fo
increase the original contract amount by $27,786.83 and fo increase the
original contract time by 5 calendar days; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of $10,419.16 in
the contract amount and a increase in the contract time by 29 calendar
days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNGIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order

No. 2 (Final) for Parish Project No. P030603, Hackberry Drainage Pump Station, to

decrease the contract amount by $10,419.16 and to increase the contract time by 29

calendar days.
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YBAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILATRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE ’

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st day of _ March
2005 o become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

> ————  RECOADED N THE 5T CHARLES PARISH

CHAIRMAN; , A CLERK OF COURT BFeIn
SECRETARY}@L/&'J:J{:M S grrf e i i FIGE
pLvDPARISH PRESIDENT: VG 22 2008 Mards 93, Deos
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: - ASENTRYNO._ J05547

s

2 Q [ N MORTBAGE / CONVEYARCE BOGH
PARISH PRESIDENT; (ST ey No_JO6E  rouo, 773 ‘
RETDISECRETARY: YV bich 42, Does U — —
aT: 3203 pon_recoey: A3




CHANGE ORDER

No. 2 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE January 20. 2005

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 5t. Charles Parish Department of Public Works
CONTRACTOR B & K Construction Compaty
Contract: Hackberrv Pump Station Improvemenrs
Project: Hackberry Pump Station [mprovements
QWNER's Conrract No. PO30603

ENGINEER: Mever Enrineers, Ttd,

ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-0250

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contracr Documents:

Description: 3ee Atrachment Na. 1

Reason for Change Order; See Amachment No. 1

Ammachments: (List documents supporting change) Atiachment No. |

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

§702.507.71

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
R

——
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: Decembet 5, 2004
Ready for final paymenr: Janvarv 19, 2005
(days or dates)

Net Increase from previous Change Orders

No. 1: Substantial Completion: 3
Ready for final payment: Janpary 24. 2005
527,78%6.83 (days)

et change from previous Change Orders No. 1:

Contracrt Price prior to this Chanpe Order:

5730.254 534

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 10, 2004
Ready for final payment: Januarv 24, 2003

{days or dates)

Net (decrease) of this Change Order:

(310.415.16)

et increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Subslantial Completion: 29
Ready for final payment: February 22, 2005
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$719,875.38

Contract Times with 2ll approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: Januarv 8, 2005
Ready for final payment: February 22, 2003

{days or dates)

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By:/ﬂ/ﬁﬁbﬁ? %"‘rﬁ"ﬂy: 9]]@%‘74‘%

GINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

RECOMMENDED:
%%4i2;5/¢%3f
{

Date: 2= 22 ;T

CONTRACTOR{Authorized Signature)
Date: P L D5

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Date: S/’gjﬂ/}""ﬂ?
b/

Prepared by the Engneers Jomnt Contract Decuments Carunines and endorsed by The Assomated General Contractons of Ameriea and the Constrvstion Speaufeanions [naritute.



oo'o00'EE: |+ DO'0G0'ES L 00'000°ES 51 InoAeT 1aeloig ie
coooa'ey |k 00'e00° L ! R ] w3 UAIS 1aalord T
oo 00o'ELE |k NOO002 LS I Qxoo'gLs 31 UOME S dUIN S|UELISI[] GE
00006 | 000001 S b 0 poa'5LE §1 0N, [BOUIZE(T ¥e
[ooooo'ols Ik 0o'000'0LE L 0o 00 0L s w3 BlEg [eunD Ee
[oooo'ees |2 apoon'ost |2 ooood'ses | wa {dH Dg) sdwng abewrel) 2
0o00ss 1 O0006S L 00 00GH S lISak 1844 1O 11508 1RIMSNILS LE
oD aoo'sg |k 00000 1 00°000°9% g1 124 12 A |0 UalEARDNT oF
DOO05'ES | 00'GR5ES L D0'G0S'ES %3 lappET 85800y 62
lpoesszs |+ DX'00L 2% L 00'00L'ES 51 dOH JBb 20] BABBIS ([RpNA [BEIS HUT 8z
[oooo0'LLS (F noo0n° LS L 00000 1L g1 §'g U0NBAB(] 18 5InuG FF
0G0B2'evE  [PROE 00 092'ars VEOE 005 L% 45 ald 19aug gz
ooooL'EE (1 0000 1L'2% iz () DS A1 Buley] agenowEay o2
00 000'52% [+ o0 000824 1 o0'000'92s 5 [TEEYRISIVEETT) &
i00000'82s |1 o0'009'52% 1 00 0007988 E 1IE2A 31]eA PUE GBS WONOH |24 188, EZ
[preooozs |1 DOCHHD 02% L 0000002 E qe|5 dol (@t 18w ac
oo oo’ s [k D0CoE 1S L 00'G09' 1S PE] {90 L) BIED) L&
CoooF S (L D00 1S L O0e0k L E [apim 21 81ED 0
o005 kS 1 000SFS b 0% QGRS EE| [EEETEETEDS) Bl
00 2591 |99 00'Eee' 1S ] 00 F2% A1 {8y, pagreg YBIH L1 6 UEIH 2 S$0ued Ui weyd al
00056 F 00 0GES E 00 0968 UE| 18|U] dorg 1o o) onsoney AL
[oocootals | 0003 e1E 1 o0 000’8 1S CE| BRIy Lj1in %O L[aua || al
00 0% 0 I TS o0 0o L% L o000F LS w3 HENING diND .28 108 #og uohaung gL
oooDE'es i 00 002 5% L 00'00z9s CE] uiseq yolen pebe)us FL
o0 000 11 S oo oos'els [e oooon'hg |2 DO0'COS G L D0'G05'SS w3 BoLUER] eig Bl
(Doeee LS ooaoees | [oorooa'oLs (e 00°Q0EF LS ¥ 00'009'ES LE] ®OE 191|100 FA
loogge'tis |ew DO0ER LIS ot OrgFLS 41 .01} adid sbreyssiq wals L
0005 o wooogss) (8- 00 095% m OF 02 LS A difD .28 at
00 0G2°6/%  |0BE 0005 6L 062 003G 2S a1 ugqeqesy| | edd) {lusesnb3 2} Y4 &8
o0 00L'ESS o0 00s'oFRs  1sel [00'00EE) L DOODFEES |BE auoor'LES 85 00 00E% A1 ok eysu| 1edi | Lav] 404 g
DOO0A'GES |t o000 02 1 00006 023 57 UDEZ G2 z
GGOEE LS SGSoR O [28'502 55509'08 2R SElL 00 5E5% o1 00 GL9'ER 0.l 05258 AD UDNDas 8] eunls 9
00'B29% OUHEE LS | LFL O0egas og DO OEEE g5 OEE ] qINg 18A0) 0y g
09 Ghi'GE 09'GRE"LES (LB ETETYAET S P 1N DOCRE D% 0gL D0BFH AS (421U L ./} BUlAB 8te1oUaT F
GLE0D'OS SLELFLLS [EDERL CLESEEIS (08B o0nsL'es  [os 0064814 51 00°52V% M1 21310u0] JH[eydsy 3
GE'055' % GEO0GE'ES  |£'E9Y GE'BLEEE  [L'1EF 00 1828 gk 0oL LS 00z 05'GH AS “d 0 0 d BURSET 0 [BACWEH z
pOOogGE |t 0o 0n0'ss L 00000545 g1 Buiggn.o pue Bules|d L
SISYIHIAA[ SASYIHONI| SHOILIAaY [SNOILIT3AAY  1SOD ALLLMNSTD 1800 ALLLWYD 1500 ALILHYID 1800 ALILNYOD AHd EINO MNoILKIHDS3a QM AL
J1¥0 0L TWLOoL £ 0N Y30UO FONYHD | 1 ON H3THO 39NYHD LOYHINOD WIS 1IMM

HNOWRLS dnd AHHIGHOVH 'E0S0E0d "OM L 3ArCHd HEIEY S H0d [Twwidh 2 'ON H30H0 IDMWED

SADMNYHD 40 NOILLJIH3S30 - L ON LNIWHIYLLY

02-09e0-08




{96 OS]

£ "OM HAOHD ABNYHD WO HSIHYL S3T4YHD LS O W LGL BINILS3Y

[r&B98 2% 2 B1F'E0% GSORGOZES [00'ODE'ZLS] 8% 5/8°614% LTG0 LS EB 9425 SIWLIOL

£27990'18% EE2an'ies |t tegan' et |1 o0 05 i} ERR0° LES 57 [9815 J3 aoud W) 851 0] BIp SESEBICU] 8010 og

00096 2% LO0AG'ES |OF OO049BEE |0k TN 0 00'FLh A1 (.51 dod g5

00 +FEES __8 FrE'ES  |2E DUF¥EES |28 000 0 0265 R et dod FG

0o0'oElE 00 9225 o o0'ges s a 000 7} 0¥ LELS 11 (¥2} dOH £5

Coro00‘ s oroonss |t oogoo'ss (1 00 0% [ 00 000's4 g1 fiujgaqni pue Bupes|d RUONIPEY £

00 DGE'5E 1 00r0sa'sk ] 00r0sa'sh 37 180Ty LORES diung Jop gion, [ECIHOE|S3 [

Leakd'vis (1 LEBRLFLS 1 LEORL TS g1 18104 05

D0 OEF'SEE |+ Q0080 GRS 1 00’ 0ES'GhE g1 12RO UCHELS duing [T

noogn'grs B oUoon' gL E 00 000 Fi LE| {2 ad |} ujseq yoen T

00 eza'sess ._B.w_vmn T 5 l00'v¥e2'os]  |FE o0 958028y [24- 00 POF'BSS FET o0 1928 a1 uone(Esu) 2 add ] (uaeanbs | zr) vdod ¥

oo cos'rs | 00006 +8 L D000 S LE] RN Yol O W2F 10} Heg uonsung o7

o0 GoEs} QX orE' ks |k (oo’ Dogs) k- D0'00B L& g LO08ES w3 SUOIOBULICN S5N0H lome s Bulsnipy G

GO0s'ys |1 DOGHG e L 00005 +S w3 08455 "W1S & WSEQ YHED tF

(00 00S'E5) Do ooG'orE  |g 00 oes'es |L- 0OCo0°E LS I LOO05'es CE| (L adiy] Uiseq usesn Et

noooo'sd (L OOO00ES ! 00 Q0O'Es 51 qE|S pepoddns 8 d pue Swes SpEID alr

{00°CR0 a) __8 0s 5} noooo'esl |- 0OroD0'FS 1 00oon'Fs 57 S8l 1581 SALQ PUE YSkN g Hr

loosoes K 095995 £ 006 E SI0IZEUUST g]lg uoisua | 0F

00 OUE'TS 00 G0g"aLs  |oke Qo' 0oL aoo0d'eLs 029 002 47 Bllch reqLUt] pajesl | [

(b 200 e 65 COEBIE {62280 [P 2011820 |1E850- 00 DO'DSSH 1 0 00054 51 BIMDNISELU| 0 Ud||Es0[EY RE
SaSYIHI3AIS ISYAHANI [ SNOILIAAY [SHOIL3Ba) LSOO ALY 1500 ALLLRWND 1500 AL LW 1500 ALILMYND SR 1M1 HOILAIHZSAT OM AL

JINa 0L TY10L Z DN H30HO JONYHD | | O HAAHD FSHWHD LOwd MO0 TWRIDHO AN




